
2010-2011 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Gordon, Evan 32-32 1053 32.9 155-400 .388 70-208 .337 80-105 .762 24 69 93 2.9 66 2 70 87 4 52 460 14.4
20 Brown, John 32-32 1021 31.9 159-302 .526 0-1 .000 45-80 .563 129 215 344 10.8 80 1 43 97 9 57 363 11.3
25 Sanders, Jesse 32-31 1043 32.6 110-257 .428 15-56 .268 127-168 .756 74 117 191 6.0 83 2 183 96 5 37 362 11.3
14 Minaya, David 32-31 847 26.5 127-306 .415 21-65 .323 66-88 .750 15 86 101 3.2 73 0 40 38 2 19 341 10.7
24 Burrus, Antwan 32-14 704 22.0 79-165 .479 0-0 .000 49-72 .681 72 61 133 4.2 70 4 11 42 40 11 207 6.5
21 Vander Pol, Joel 31-16 463 14.9 44-83 .530 0-0 .000 38-65 .585 39 60 99 3.2 71 1 5 25 21 5 126 4.1
33 Sanders, John Caleb 32-0 397 12.4 44-125 .352 34-100 .340 4-12 .333 8 24 32 1.0 40 0 20 20 0 10 126 3.9
12 Anderson, Jeremy 26-0 260 10.0 23-67 .343 22-66 .333 3-4 .750 1 17 18 0.7 20 0 4 8 0 3 71 2.7
02 Phillips, Chene 32-1 330 10.3 18-58 .310 4-14 .286 22-29 .759 8 30 38 1.2 53 2 23 33 0 13 62 1.9
42 Ogukwe, Sommy 30-2 223 7.4 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 3-14 .214 21 39 60 2.0 45 1 1 17 22 4 31 1.0
41 McMasters, Carter 16-0 83 5.2 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 9 12 0.8 4 0 0 2 6 2 14 0.9
01 Lafser, Garen 5-0 7 1.4 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
04 Spencer, James 12-1 41 3.4 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 2 8 0 0 0 0.0
05 Hoyt, Tanner 6-0 13 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Woods, Asaad 6-0 15 2.5 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6500 203.1 779-1827 .426 166-516 .322 441-643 .686 448 789 1237 38.7 615 13 402 486 109 214 2165 67.66
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 758-1774 .427 193-607 .318 391-630 .621 346 705 1051 32.8 592 14 399 453 106 206 2100 65.63

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 2165 2100
    Points Per Game 67.7 65.6
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1827 758-1774
    Field Goal Pct .426 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-516 193-607
    3PT FG Pct .322 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 441-643 391-630
    FT Pct .686 .621
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 12.2
REBOUNDS 1237 1051
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 402 399
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.5
TURNOVERS 486 453
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 214 206
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.4
BLOCKS 109 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 45,106 32,965
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,819 14-2,355
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Liberty 940 1198 27 2165
Opponents 939 1135 26 2100

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/10 VIRGINIA INTERMONT W 82-65 3,717
11/14/10 at Notre Dame L 51-72 6,478
11/16/10 at UNC Wilmington L (OT) 64-69 3,374
11/18/10 SOUTHERN VIRGINIA W 82-49 1,241
11/21/10 at Texas Tech L 71-79 8,856
11/23/10 at USF L 43-60 2,860
11/26/10 vs Miss. Valley State W 64-58 0
11/27/10 vs Chicago State W (OT) 67-65 0

* 12/02/10 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 70-61 1,507
* 12/04/10 WINTHROP W 75-72 1,719

12/11/10 GEORGE MASON L 54-84 2,747
12/18/10 WILLIAM & MARY W 71-62 1,124
12/22/10 at Hampton L 59-62 765
12/28/10 UNION COLLEGE W 84-47 1,525

* 12/31/10 at Gardner-Webb W (OT) 64-62 1,540
* 01/02/11 at UNC Asheville W 59-55 767
* 01/06/11 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 68-54 848
* 01/08/11 COASTAL CAROLINA L 67-70 1,471
* 01/13/11 at High Point W 66-60 1,602
* 01/15/11 at Radford W 61-53 884
* 01/20/11 VMI W 100-82 4,488
* 01/27/11 UNC ASHEVILLE W (OT) 83-81 4,349
* 01/29/11 GARDNER-WEBB W 67-51 3,920
* 02/03/11 at Coastal Carolina L 71-77 1,039
* 02/05/11 at Charleston Southern W 70-69 881
* 02/10/11 RADFORD W 79-71 4,258
* 02/12/11 HIGH POINT W 65-54 5,296
* 02/15/11 at VMI L 69-79 1,836

02/19/11 IONA L 57-77 4,931
* 02/24/11 at Winthrop L 56-61 1,381
* 02/26/11 at Presbyterian College L 66-73 702

03/01/11 HIGH POINT L 60-66 1,965

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Gordon, Evan 18-18 600 33.3 91-220 .414 36-101 .356 50-67 .746 11 46 57 3.2 39 1 38 43 1 36 268 14.9
25 Sanders, Jesse 18-18 610 33.9 74-160 .463 11-33 .333 88-114 .772 48 64 112 6.2 48 0 100 60 2 21 247 13.7
20 Brown, John 18-18 584 32.4 98-176 .557 0-0 .000 21-35 .600 73 122 195 10.8 48 1 21 64 3 30 217 12.1
14 Minaya, David 18-18 527 29.3 73-187 .390 17-53 .321 37-50 .740 10 51 61 3.4 40 0 24 26 2 11 200 11.1
24 Burrus, Antwan 18-7 363 20.2 36-75 .480 0-0 .000 30-46 .652 32 35 67 3.7 42 2 6 24 22 5 102 5.7
21 Vander Pol, Joel 17-11 293 17.2 21-45 .467 0-0 .000 30-44 .682 23 40 63 3.7 42 1 3 14 13 1 72 4.2
33 Sanders, John Caleb 18-0 184 10.2 21-58 .362 15-47 .319 1-4 .250 1 9 10 0.6 24 0 11 7 0 5 58 3.2
12 Anderson, Jeremy 16-0 186 11.6 16-44 .364 15-43 .349 1-2 .500 1 13 14 0.9 13 0 2 4 0 1 48 3.0
02 Phillips, Chene 18-0 163 9.1 6-24 .250 3-9 .333 10-16 .625 4 15 19 1.1 28 1 14 14 0 7 25 1.4
42 Ogukwe, Sommy 16-0 118 7.4 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 1-7 .143 10 22 32 2.0 23 0 0 9 15 3 17 1.1
41 McMasters, Carter 7-0 15 2.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.3
01 Lafser, Garen 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Spencer, James 4-0 3 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
23 Woods, Asaad 2-0 2 1.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 444-1010 .440 97-286 .339 271-387 .700 239 461 700 38.9 349 6 219 272 58 121 1256 69.78
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 425-1003 .424 104-313 .332 231-378 .611 191 393 584 32.4 341 8 222 243 67 126 1185 65.83

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 1256 1185
    Points Per Game 69.8 65.8
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1010 425-1003
    Field Goal Pct .440 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-286 104-313
    3PT FG Pct .339 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 271-387 231-378
    FT Pct .700 .611
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 12.8
REBOUNDS 700 584
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 219 222
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 272 243
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 121 126
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.0
BLOCKS 58 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.7
ATTENDANCE 27,856 10,632
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,095 9-1,181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Liberty 531 710 15 1256
Opponents 516 658 11 1185

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/10 PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE W 70-61 1507
12/04/10 WINTHROP W 75-72 1719
12/31/10 at  Gardner-Webb W (OT) 64-62 1540
01/02/11 at  UNC Asheville W 59-55 767
01/06/11 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 68-54 848
01/08/11 COASTAL CAROLINA L 67-70 1471
01/13/11 at  High Point W 66-60 1602
01/15/11 at  Radford W 61-53 884
01/20/11 VMI W 100-82 4488
01/27/11 UNC ASHEVILLE W (OT) 83-81 4349
01/29/11 GARDNER-WEBB W 67-51 3920
02/03/11 at  Coastal Carolina L 71-77 1039
02/05/11 at  Charleston Southern W 70-69 881
02/10/11 RADFORD W 79-71 4258
02/12/11 HIGH POINT W 65-54 5296
02/15/11 at  VMI L 69-79 1836
02/24/11 at  Winthrop L 56-61 1381
02/26/11 at  Presbyterian College L 66-73 702


